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PFAS Resources

Regulatory
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) 

PFAS Resource Page https://dep.nj.gov/pfas/

PFAS Division of Science and Research https://dep.nj.gov/dsr/pfas/

PFAS In Drinking Water https://dep.nj.gov/pfas/drinking-water/

PFAS in NJ Soils Study https://dep.nj.gov/wp-content/uploads/srp/pfas_factsheet.pdf

NJ State PFAS regulations  https://dep.nj.gov/pfas/standards/

Latest PFAS Contamination Report https://dep.nj.gov/wp-content/uploads/srp/pfas_soil_survey_report.pdf

PFAS Data Collection https://dep.nj.gov/dwq/pfas/pfas-data-collection/

U.S.  Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Latest Drinking Water Regulation https://www.epa.gov/sdwa/and-polyfluoroalkyl-substances-pfas

PFAS Resource Page https://www.epa.gov/pfas

Health
New Jersey Department of Health

PFAS in Drinking Water Fact Sheet https://www.nj.gov/health/ceohs/documents/pfas_drinking%20water.pdf

US Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)

PFAS Resource Page https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/pfas/index.html

Health Studies https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/pfas/health-studies/index.html

National Institutes of Health Sciences (NIH)

PFAS Research https://www.niehs.nih.gov/research/programs/pfas

Sample article on PFAS persistence in humans https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/38008199/
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Funding and Settlement
State and Federal Funds

NJDEP Water Infrastructure Investment Plan https://dep.nj.gov/wiip/

NJDEP Spill Fund https://dep.nj.gov/srp/finance/eca-spill-fund/

NJDEP EC-SDC Grant for small or disadvantaged communities https://dep.nj.gov/grantandloanprograms/ecsdc/

NJ Water Bank Financing Program https://dep.nj.gov/grantandloanprograms/new-jersey-water-bank-njwb-program/

EPA Clean Water State Revolving Fund https://www.epa.gov/cwsrf/clean-water-state-revolving-fund-emerging-

contaminants

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund https://www.epa.gov/dwsrf

NJ Settlements

DuPont/Chemours PFAS Settlement https://dep.nj.gov/dupont/

Proposed

3M PFAS Settlement https://dep.nj.gov/3m/

Solvay PFAS Settlement https://dep.nj.gov/solvay/

Arkema Inc PFAS Settlement: https://dep.nj.gov/arkema/ 

Latest NJ PFAS Policy Efforts
New Jersey Legislature

Protecting Against Forever Chemicals Act 

Environment, Natural Resources, and Solid Waste https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/bill-search/2024/A1421

Budget and Appropriations https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/bill-search/2024/S1042

Other bills limiting use of PFAS is Products

https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/bill-search/2024/S3669

https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/bill-search/2024/S3946

https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/bill-search/2024/A5260

Safer States Bill Tracker https://www.saferstates.org/bill-tracker/?toxic_chemicals=PFAS
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